S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

Keep this document for future reference.
MaxTester 730B FTTx/MDU PON OTDR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
M1 = FTTx/MDU PON, 1310/1550 nm (9/125 μm)
M2 = FTTx/MDU PON, 1310/1550 nm and1625 nm live port (9/125 μm)
M3 = FTTx/MDU PON, 1310/1550/1625 nm (9/125 μm)
Connectivity
RF = With RF capability (Wi-Fi and Bluetooth)
Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI-connectors = See note below
OTDR software options
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables the iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
SPMAX730B.1AN  © 2013 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.
2008
 Printed in Canada  13/11
MAX-730B-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Example: MAX-730B-M1-EA-EUI-91-Oi-VPM2X-FOA-22-SRC
Software options
00 = Without any software option
SRC = Source through OTDR port
Connector adapter a
FOA-12 = Biconic
FOA-14 = NEC D4: PC, SPC, UPC
FOA-16 = SMA/905, SMA-906
FOA-22 = FC/PC, FC/SPC, FC/UPC, FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN 47256, DIN 47256/APC
FOA-32 = ST: ST/PC, ST/SPC, ST/UPC
FOA-54 = SC: SC/PC, SC/SPC, SC/UPC, SC/APC
FOA-78 = Radiall EC
FOA-96B = E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
FOA-99 = MU
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
PM2X = Power meter; GeX detector
VPM2X = VFL and power meter; GeX detector
Inspection Probe
00 = Without probe
FP410B = Digital video inspection probe, triple magnification
FP420B = Digital video inspection probe b
Note
a. If power meter is selected.
b.  Includes ConnectorMax2 analysis software, triple magnification and auto-centering feature.
EI CONNECTORS
To maximize the performance of your OTDR, EXFO recommends using APC connectors. These connectors generate lower reflectance, which is a critical
parameter that affects performance, particularly in dead zones. APC connectors provide better performance than UPC connectors, thereby improving